

HW19222000 - BCP 0222219  
 CR-32 AND CR-13 ROUNDABOUT  
 INTERSECTION SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS  
 BID TABULATION  
 BALDWIN COUNTY

Item No.	Item Description	Units	Quantity	McElheney Construction		John G. Walton	
				Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
201A-000	Clearing & Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$8,000 per Acre) (Approximately 2.0 Acre)	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 4,758.44	\$ 4,758.44	\$ 7,300.43	\$ 7,300.43
206C-023	Removing Riprap (Reset)	SQ YD	136	\$ 25.19	\$ 3,426.84	\$ 24.48	\$ 3,329.28
206D-000	Removing Pipe (All Sizes)	LIN FT	352	\$ 14.18	\$ 4,991.36	\$ 9.25	\$ 3,256.00
206D-010	Removing Safety Barrier	LIN FT	46	\$ 40.30	\$ 1,853.80	\$ 94.87	\$ 4,364.02
206E-013	Removing Guardrail End Anchor (Type 13)	EACH	2	\$ 405.87	\$ 811.74	\$ 402.50	\$ 805.00
206E-019	Removing Guardrail End Anchor (Type 10)	EACH	4	\$ 405.87	\$ 1,623.48	\$ 402.50	\$ 1,610.00
209A-000	Mailbox Reset, Single	EACH	1	\$ 226.64	\$ 226.64	\$ 167.89	\$ 167.89
209A-001	Mailbox Reset, Double	EACH	2	\$ 283.30	\$ 566.60	\$ 179.78	\$ 359.56
210A-000	Unclassified Excavation	CU YD	2731	\$ 16.64	\$ 45,443.84	\$ 15.39	\$ 42,030.09
210D-020	Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement)(A2 or Better)	CU YD	7262	\$ 16.65	\$ 120,912.30	\$ 12.35	\$ 89,685.70
210D-024	Borrow Excavation (A-3 Or Better) Loose Truckbed Measure	CU YD	1673	\$ 22.80	\$ 38,144.40	\$ 12.35	\$ 20,661.55
214A-000	Structure Excavation	CU YD	679	\$ 8.75	\$ 5,941.25	\$ 16.09	\$ 11,468.31
214B-001	Foundation Backfill, Commercial	CU YD	233	\$ 85.34	\$ 19,884.22	\$ 86.25	\$ 20,096.25
230A-000	Roadbed Processing	RDBD STA	20	\$ 522.17	\$ 10,443.40	\$ 758.64	\$ 15,172.80
301A-012	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 6" Compacted Thickness	SQ YD	8983	\$ 22.93	\$ 205,980.19	\$ 24.48	\$ 219,903.84
401A-000	Bituminous Treatment A	SQ YD	8983	\$ 1.28	\$ 11,498.24	\$ 0.01	\$ 89.83
405A-000	Tack Coat	GAL	880	\$ 6.38	\$ 5,614.40	\$ 4.15	\$ 3,652.00
407B-000	Joint Sealant for Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement	MILE	1	\$ 289.90	\$ 289.90	\$ 249.17	\$ 249.17
424A-360	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	TON	585	\$ 119.99	\$ 70,194.15	\$ 114.80	\$ 67,158.00
424B-651	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	TON	947	\$ 104.37	\$ 98,838.39	\$ 86.20	\$ 81,631.40
424B-681	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	TON	989	\$ 104.37	\$ 103,221.93	\$ 85.60	\$ 84,559.50
430B-040	Aggregate Surfacing (Crushed Aggregate Base, Type B)	TON	50	\$ 49.21	\$ 2,460.50	\$ 60.58	\$ 3,029.00
502A-000	Steel Reinforcement	LBS	12385	\$ 1.91	\$ 23,655.35	\$ 1.90	\$ 23,531.50
524B-011	Culvert Concrete Extension (Cast In Place)	CU YD	47	\$ 1,235.74	\$ 58,079.78	\$ 1,225.50	\$ 57,598.50
530B-002	29" Span, 18" Rise Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	LIN FT	98	\$ 81.39	\$ 7,976.22	\$ 76.23	\$ 7,470.54
530B-004	44" Span, 27" Rise Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	LIN FT	186	\$ 139.27	\$ 25,904.22	\$ 119.45	\$ 22,217.70
533A-098	18" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	LIN FT	58	\$ 72.14	\$ 4,184.12	\$ 45.68	\$ 2,649.44
533B-101	44" Span, 27" Rise Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	LIN FT	230	\$ 146.41	\$ 33,674.30	\$ 119.45	\$ 27,473.50
535A-001	18" Side Drain Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	LIN FT	228	\$ 57.03	\$ 13,002.84	\$ 40.95	\$ 9,336.60
535A-092	44" Span, 27" Rise Side Drain Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	LIN FT	82	\$ 94.28	\$ 7,730.96	\$ 119.45	\$ 9,794.90
600A-000	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 88,770.32	\$ 88,770.32	\$ 74,405.40	\$ 74,405.40
602A-000	Right of Way Markers	EACH	9	\$ 380.20	\$ 3,421.80	\$ 462.13	\$ 4,159.17
610A-004	Loose Riprap, Class 2, 24" Thick	SQ YD	80	\$ 86.52	\$ 6,921.60	\$ 95.09	\$ 7,607.20
610D-003	Filter Blanket, Geotextile	SQ YD	80	\$ 3.79	\$ 303.20	\$ 7.36	\$ 588.80
614A-000	Slope Paving	CU YD	5	\$ 521.83	\$ 2,609.15	\$ 517.50	\$ 2,587.50
614B-000	Reinforced Slope Paving	CU YD	71	\$ 762.69	\$ 54,150.99	\$ 766.37	\$ 53,702.27
619A-101	18" Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	EACH	9	\$ 1,101.63	\$ 9,914.67	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 9,832.50
619A-119	44" Span, 27" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	EACH	2	\$ 1,971.34	\$ 3,942.68	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 3,870.00
619B-117	29" Span, 18" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	EACH	2	\$ 1,565.48	\$ 3,130.96	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 3,105.00
619B-284	44" Span, 27" Rise Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 2 (Double Line)	EACH	1	\$ 3,246.91	\$ 3,246.91	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 3,220.00
619B-343	44" Span, 27" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 2 (Double Line)	EACH	1	\$ 4,174.60	\$ 4,174.60	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 4,140.00
621A-005	Junction Boxes, Type 1	EACH	1	\$ 5,088.24	\$ 5,088.24	\$ 16,926.24	\$ 16,926.24
621C-032	Inlets, Type C (Modified)	EACH	1	\$ 14,777.77	\$ 14,777.77	\$ 18,204.03	\$ 18,204.03
623B-000	Concrete Curb, Type N	LIN FT	448	\$ 15.13	\$ 6,778.24	\$ 15.01	\$ 6,724.48
623B-001	Concrete Curb, Type N Special	LIN FT	133	\$ 90.45	\$ 12,029.85	\$ 89.70	\$ 11,930.10
623B-004	Concrete Curb, Type D	LIN FT	313	\$ 18.22	\$ 5,702.86	\$ 18.07	\$ 5,655.91
623B-120	Concrete Curb, (Type Special)	LIN FT	368	\$ 31.77	\$ 11,691.36	\$ 31.51	\$ 11,595.68
623C-003	Combination Curb & Gutter, Type C (Modified)	LIN FT	804	\$ 16.35	\$ 13,145.40	\$ 16.22	\$ 13,040.88
629A-004	Concrete Median Or Safety Barrier, Type 4A (Modified)	LIN FT	42	\$ 105.12	\$ 4,415.04	\$ 104.25	\$ 4,378.50
630C-001	Guardrail End Anchor, Type 8	EACH	1	\$ 1,739.42	\$ 1,739.42	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00
630C-003	Guardrail End Anchor, Type 13	EACH	2	\$ 2,435.19	\$ 4,870.38	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 4,830.00
630C-080	Guardrail End Anchor, Type 20 Series (MASH)	EACH	3	\$ 4,406.53	\$ 13,219.59	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 13,110.00
650A-000	Topsoil	CU YD	1028	\$ 27.07	\$ 27,827.96	\$ 16.28	\$ 16,735.84
652A-100	Seeding	ACRE	4	\$ 1,441.27	\$ 5,765.08	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 5,750.00
652C-000	Mowing	ACRE	4	\$ 283.29	\$ 1,133.16	\$ 143.75	\$ 575.00
654A-001	Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	SQ YD	258	\$ 6.37	\$ 1,643.46	\$ 4.89	\$ 1,261.62
656A-010	Mulching	ACRE	4	\$ 1,006.42	\$ 4,025.68	\$ 977.50	\$ 3,910.00
665A-000	Temporary Seeding	ACRE	4	\$ 861.46	\$ 3,445.84	\$ 852.50	\$ 3,450.00
665B-001	Temporary Mulching	TON	12	\$ 401.74	\$ 4,820.88	\$ 373.75	\$ 4,485.00
665E-000	Polyethylene	SQ YD	200	\$ 2.32	\$ 464.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 288.00
665F-000	Hay Bales	EACH	200	\$ 14.53	\$ 2,906.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,300.00
665G-000	Sand Bags	EACH	200	\$ 13.96	\$ 2,792.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,150.00
665I-000	Temporary Riprap, Class 2	TON	36	\$ 85.36	\$ 3,072.96	\$ 86.45	\$ 3,112.20
665J-002	Silt Fence	LIN FT	3718	\$ 3.73	\$ 13,868.14	\$ 3.57	\$ 13,273.26
665K-000	Drainage Sump Excavation	CU YD	60	\$ 28.77	\$ 1,726.20	\$ 21.57	\$ 1,294.20
665O-001	Silt Fence Removal	LIN FT	3718	\$ 1.14	\$ 4,238.52	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,275.70
665P-005	Inlet Protection, Stage 3 Or 4	EACH	2	\$ 602.47	\$ 1,204.94	\$ 517.50	\$ 1,035.00
665Q-002	Wattle	LIN FT	420	\$ 9.38	\$ 3,939.60	\$ 7.48	\$ 3,141.60
680A-001	Geometric Controls	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 19,881.83	\$ 19,881.83	\$ 10,201.32	\$ 10,201.32
701A-227	Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	MILE	1	\$ 5,432.78	\$ 5,432.78	\$ 5,387.75	\$ 5,387.75
701A-230	Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	MILE	1	\$ 5,432.78	\$ 5,432.78	\$ 5,387.75	\$ 5,387.75
701B-063	Dotted, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe(Lane Drop 10' Wide)	LIN FT	100	\$ 1.16	\$ 116.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 115.00
701C-001	Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe	MILE	2	\$ 869.71	\$ 1,739.42	\$ 862.50	\$ 1,725.00
703A-002	Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	SQ FT	1549	\$ 4.06	\$ 6,288.94	\$ 4.03	\$ 6,242.47
703D-001	Temporary Traffic Control Markings	SQ FT	1549	\$ 2.32	\$ 3,593.68	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,562.70
705A-030	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-C	EACH	114	\$ 4.06	\$ 462.84	\$ 4.03	\$ 459.42
705A-031	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-A	EACH	583	\$ 4.06	\$ 2,366.98	\$ 4.03	\$ 2,349.49
705A-037	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-D	EACH	30	\$ 4.06	\$ 121.80	\$ 4.03	\$ 120.90
705A-038	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-E	EACH	335	\$ 4.06	\$ 1,360.10	\$ 4.03	\$ 1,350.05
707B-003	Type A Hazard Marker Installation	EACH	4	\$ 249.32	\$ 997.28	\$ 247.25	\$ 989.00
710A-115	Class 4, Aluminum Flat Sign Panels 0.08" Thick Or Steel Flat Sign Panels 14 Gauge (Type III Or Type IV Background)	SQ FT	112	\$ 26.09	\$ 2,922.08	\$ 25.88	\$ 2,898.56
710A-126	Class 8, Aluminum Flat Sign Panels 0.08" Thick Or Steel Flat Sign Panels 14 Gauge (Type IX Background)	SQ FT	16	\$ 27.25	\$ 436.00	\$ 27.03	\$ 432.48
710A-185	Class 6 Aluminum Flat Sign Panels 0.125" Thick (Type IV or XI Background)	SQ FT	9	\$ 64.36	\$ 579.24	\$ 63.83	\$ 574.47
710B-001	Roadway Sign Post (#3 "U" Channel Galvanized Steel)	LIN FT	300	\$ 19.13	\$ 5,739.00	\$ 18.98	\$ 5,694.00
710B-006	Roadway Sign Post (S4 x 7.7 Steel Beam)	LIN FT	120	\$ 145.53	\$ 17,463.60	\$ 144.33	\$ 17,319.60
711A-000	Roadway Sign Relocation	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 869.71	\$ 869.71	\$ 862.50	\$ 862.50
710C-000	Removal of Existing Roadway Signs	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 1,739.42	\$ 1,739.42	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00
730A-000	Removal of Existing Traffic Control Units	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 2,872.96	\$ 2,872.96	\$ 2,856.65	\$ 2,856.65
740B-000	Construction Signs	SQ FT	761	\$ 9.28	\$ 7,062.08	\$ 9.20	\$ 7,001.20
740D-000	Channelizing Drums	EACH	100	\$ 49.28	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 48.88	\$ 4,888.00
740E-000	Cones (36 Inches High)	EACH	50	\$ 17.39	\$ 869.50	\$ 17.25	\$ 862.50
740F-002	Barricades, Type III	EACH	16	\$ 226.12	\$ 3,617.92	\$ 224.25	\$ 3,588.00
740I-005	Warning Lights, Type B (Detachable Head)	EACH	16	\$ 81.17	\$ 1,298.72	\$ 80.50	\$ 1,288.00
740M-001	Ballast for Cone	EACH	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
742A-002	Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type 1	EACH	4	\$ 4,406.53	\$ 17,626.12	\$ 3,023.60	\$ 12,094.40
750D-200	Electrical Junction Box, Type 1	EACH	16	\$ 2,226.75	\$ 35,628.00	\$ 2,118.61	\$ 33,897.76
750E-115	Conduit, 2" Inch, Rigid Nonmetallic	LIN FT	1415	\$ 29.69	\$ 42,011.35	\$ 28.90	\$ 40,893.50
756A-054	5" Electrical Conduit, 2 Lines, Type 1 Installation	LIN FT	498	\$ 148.20	\$ 73,842.42	\$ 139.64	\$ 69,540.72
Total Bid Amount				\$1,555,559.30		\$1,426,377.07	
Bid Bond Included				YES		YES	
Contract Returned				YES		YES	
Addendum				YES		YES	

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE:

I, JOEY MURNALLY, P.E., COUNTY ENGINEER, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT BID TABULATION FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROJECT.

Joey Murnally, P.E.

Date 1/12/22